Baundan

HIGH SPEED AUTOMATIC EMBROIDERY MACHINE

v BEKY-S 18510

PARTS LIST

BARUDAN CO., LTD.

20 Tsukagoshi Josuiji,

Ichinomiya-city, Aichi-pref., Japan
TEL<81)586-76-1137 FAX{81>586-77-1499
http://www.barudan.co.jp/

7" =

nxant b9~

T491-0004 FHE—=HEKFFHE220EM
TEL (0586) 76—1137 () FAX (0586) 77—1499
http://www.barudan.co.jp/



M09

BEKY—S 151
HIGH SPEED AUTOMATIC EMBROIDERY MACHINE

SpEd=Ep L

CONTENTS
= R
Machine layout (BEKY-S1500)
BoiER (BEKY-S151)

00A Table = Frame A
F—TI - TL—LA

00B Table - Frame B
F—JI - TL—ALB

01A Bed A
Ry FA

01B Bed B
Ry kB

02A Thread cut A
H£UY A

02B Thread cut B
#UUB

02C Thread cut C
Uy cC

02D Thread cut D
#UIUD

03 Take up lever
XFF

04A Needle bar A
A

048 Needle bar B
Fag:J=]

04C Needle bar C
gtHEC

04D Needle bar D
##D

04E Needle bar E
$HEE

04F Needle bar F
HEF

05 Jump
CyoF

06 Thread guide
3B

07A Color change A
BEZA

201028



M09

078

08A

08B

10A

10B

10C

10D

10E

10F

10G

10H

11A

11B

11C

11D

12A

12B

INDEX
% 5l

Color change B

Bz B

Drive A
ERENA

Drive B

EREN B

Pantograph
PrERED A

Pantograph
REREN B

Pantograph
PEREN C

Pantograph
PERE) D

Pantograph
HERENE

Pantograph
RERE) F

Pantograph
HEREN G

Pantograph
PERE) H

Control A
il fE A

Control B
il fE B

Control C
il C

Control D
il fE D

drive

drive

drive

drive

drive

drive

drive

drive

Spool holder A

RILA

Spool holder B

R3iIB

201028



Machine layout (BEKY-S1511)

B2ERX (BEKY-S1511)

(am)]
QO
o
<C
QO
o

0

SN /S %w\\ﬁ\x@«v

/7
/7 9 oA
D, L 9
Va4 )7 ) p
Vg A\ S \
=)
% = Sl ) L
/7 5 / %
)7 4 9 T
7 X 5 S W) N
O/ Y / =0 5]
b Ay Y =
oy /
A /,/ A
7 X =3 ¢ v
® X &4 &
/7 & / )
/8 7 N\ 4 y »
4 o ® 4 /
4 /7 N / (ALl f s
V4 )2 \ =
> e
74 A ) 7 /
at o) 7 /A \
Y, 5 4 .
)2 Y7\ A R o4 /
7 5 ) £
)7 ) / 7
) \\

101A|01B|02A]

10F

106G

18]

11A]

BEKY-S151 |

201107



00A Table « Frame A

Tl TL—LA

BEKY-S151 |

201102



OO0A Table
T—IL - TJL—LA

* Frame A

ITEM LI ST No. DESCRIPTION IR Q" TY NOTE
1] QV11E06S404011 |Frame(KY-S15060] ,600x 400/400) Bl 7 L— L (KY-S1506 IT, 600 x 400,/400) 1
2 Qv250230 L-stand side cover upper(S-head) LRA ¥ K44 KhH/N—E (SEESR) e 1
3 SH160280 Side cover(Lower) DYH H4 KH/N—(TF) DYH 2
4 SH250080 R-stand side cover upper(VS) RR & > REIE N /S— £ (VS-SRketk) 1
5 JZ250010 Caster connection plate(UNJ-130) FrRe—EHETL— bk (UN-130) 4
6 A9019149 Caster (UNJ-130. YUEI) FoyR4—(UN-130, 12— ) 4
7 SC160031 Mount base a"ssy(Compact machine) T2 EASSY (2 iRy R 4set
8 SC160011 Mount base(Compact machine) EP PN 1EPZACES ) 4
9 SC160020 Vibroisolating pad(Compact machine) BiiR/S K (329 b)) 4
51 Truss head screw M4x 6 FFERF SRR D MAx6
52 Truss head screw M5x 12 FEFERF SRR D M5 12
53 Hex. nut M8 RAFY - M
54 Hex. socket head cap screw M8x 40(With washers) |ARARFFARIL b M8x40 (FES /SRER{T)
55 Hex. nut M20 REF Y~ N20
56 Hex. head bolt M20x 75 RARIL ~ M20x75
M09 201024




- Frame B

00B Table

=)L TJL—LB

BEKY-S151 |




ooB Table - Frame B
T—JII-TL—LB

ITEM LI ST No. DESCRIPTION IR Q" TY NOTE
1] QV12E0660404010 |Table(BEXY-060 ,600x 400/400) F— )L (BEXY-06 II, 600 x 400/400) 1
2 RF250093 Position coder servise cover ROvava—4—4—ERHN— 1
3 KC271442 Drive section service cover EREEY—ERD/N— 1
4 HP321110 Lower connecting coupling cover TEERE D Y TY T HN— 1
5 SH140071 Table support(1285L) T— 54 (1285L) 6
6 Qv140010 Table support(1185L) XY-O F—J L4 (1185L) XY-T 1
7 HP141080 Sub table support wWEBT—IILRS 2
8 SH140120 Table support(460L) DYH F—7 L34 (460L) DYH 2
9 SH140080 Table support(530L) DYH F— L4 (530L) DYH 2
10 SH140100 Table support bracket(465L) Front-DYH T—IIWRT TSy b (465L) HiI-DYH 1
11 SH140350 Table support(600L,Front-R) DYH F—J LS4 (600L, BiT-R) DYH 1
12 SH140261 Table support support bracket(Front-R) T—INZTYR—bTS45 Y k@R 2

VY VYR b
51 Cross recessed countersunk head screw M4x 8 FEFRFIMNRD MAx8
(Under cut) (FoE—hv )

52 Rag nut(C) M4 BEF Y () M
53 Self drilling tapping screw @ 5x 19 RFUYUTayEDRY @5x19
54 Hex. nut M1O(With spring washer) NAFT Y b MOUNRERR)
55 Hex. socket head cap screw M8x 20(With washers) |AFIRfFARIL b M8x20 (FESE /IREEA)

M09 201024




01A Bed A
Ny FA

BEKS-Y9/Y9H BEKY-YQII/Y9HI | BEKS-HLZ BEKY-S1511 E%%%T////ﬂ
200604



O1A Bed A (H=Head Q*TY)(O Depends on machine type)
Ny KA (H=BB%) CXIFHWBITL > TR D)
ITEM LI ST No. DESCRIPTION IR Q" TY NOTE
1 S$J320010 Lower shaft connecting gear(Large gear) K T#EHTv—(K¥v—) K Hx1
2 HP321090 Lower shaft connecting shaft collar TEEHE v I NS — H—1 ;gg"éﬁ%nd head
3 HB320070 Connecting shaft 15x 3300 E#ES 7 b 15x3300 2 o
4 RP210044 Adjust bed a"ssy(Lower set type) FOv R By FASSY (FIEA & A F) H%tmgwmm
QY210001  |Adjust bed a*ssy(Middle bobbin) Lower set TS v R Ry FASSY (92) Tk A Hset [fg'® oo
5 HH220570 Lower shaft metal oil felt TEAZILFALT L Hx 1
6 RP210034 Adjust bed(Lower set type) FOXRARRY F(FEASAT) Hx1m;wwm
QY210011 Bed for adjust middle bobbin FOXR FRERARY K H x 1 [igle boroin
7 A9011111 Needle bearing(TLA-2012Z) Z—FILRT7 Y Y (TLA-20122) Hx 1
8 HT220043 Lower metal a*ssy(Small bobbin) TEAA 5 JLASSY (1) Hx 1 fﬂ;' bobbin
HT220053 Lower metal a"ssy(Middle bobbin) T#lA 2 JLASSY (ch) H x 1 [iagdte bovbin
9 $J220010 Lower shaft gear(Small gear) K TE#FY—(hFv—) K HXx1
10 HT220061 Thrust washer(Lower shaft) RTRA Ty (TE) Hx 1
11 HT220011 Lower shaft metal TEA 2L Hx 1
12 HT220020 Lower shaft(Bevel gear) (Small bobbin) T (RRLFY—) () H x 1 [t boooin
HT220030  [Middle bobbin lower shaft LT H x 1 [fgle bovoin
(Bevel gear) (Middle bobbin) (RRLFY—) (RF)
13 HP220680 Lower shaft collar(Small bobbin) F#h S —(hE) H x 1 [t oot
HK220681 Lower shaft collar(Middle bobbin) F#hS—(hE) H x 1 [fagte bovbin
14 KF221062 Eccentricity small rotating hook Risng H x 1[5l bosein
KHS12-RYPOEBW3 difference KHS12-RYPOEBW3 =43
KF221040  [middle bobbin for automatic feed oil BBEARE H x 1 [ligdte bobbin
HSM-A(MQ2L) HSH-ACMQ2L)
15| KF220530  |Bobbin(Small bobbin) RES (B (D) Hox 1[5 oo
KF220421 Bobbin(Aluminum) (Middle bobbin) REL(FLI) (hE) H x 1 [fagte bovoin
16 KF221020 Bobbin case(4B19-S6-BA) RE 24— (4B19-S6-BA) H x 1 [§alt oot
KF220302 Bobbin case BC-DBM(Z2)-NBL5 middle bobbin RE 4 —2 BC-DBM(Z2)-NBL5 i H x 1 [iagte bovbin
17 HV270372 Rotating hook bobbin case holder £1k 4 (MK6R2) #AAR4 T HXx1
position bracket(MK6R2) Common type
18 A9012313 Screw(SM11/64 40x 10) flat bed AT (SM11/64 1L40x10) FRy K HX1
19 SC210001 Adjust bolt FOxRRRILE Hx3
20 SC210010 Adjust nut M10 TI¥RRFv b MO HX6
51 Hex. socket set screw M5x 8 RANMFLEARD M58
52 Hex. socket set screw M5x 10 RANFIEARD N5x10
53 Hex. socket set screw M5x 5 RANYFIEA XD M5x5
54 Hex. socket set screw M4x 5 RERMFIEA RS Mx5
55 Slotted flat fillister head screw(SM11/64 40x 5) |9 Y& Y {FF /< (SM11/64 11140 x 5)
56 Slotted set screw(SM11/64 40x 4) FYBIY{FIEA R (SM11/64 11140 x 4)

M09

201024




01B Bed B
Ny FB

-,
-,

BEKS-Y9/Y9H BEKY-Y9II/Y9HI | BEKY-S1511

200713



01B Bed B
Ny KB

ITEM LI ST No. DESCRIPTION IR Q" TY NOTE
1 HP321720 Encoder driving gear No.2 IV a—SEEEFvY— No.2 1
2 HP331925 Encoder retainer I a—SREHR 1
3 EDY00720 Position coder(Nylon connector) Rovava—4F—(Fq4araxs4) 1
TS5307N61 TS5307N61
4 RP510020 Thrust washer out ring AT R Ty v—hER 1
5 A9010100 Thrust bearing(AXK1104) RS R MRT Y 2 (AXK1104) 1
6 A9010101 Thrust bearing(Ws81104) RS R MRT Y 2T (RERNS81104) 1
7 HH481970 Pulse motor connecting shaft collar IWRE—F—EHI YT DT — 1
8 HP321710 Encoder driving gear No.1 I a—4SEEHFv— No. i 1
51 Hex. socket set screw M4x 8 RARYTIEA D M4x8
52 Hex. socket head cap screw M4x 14 RANMRIL ~ Mx14
(With plain washer) (FESAT)
53 Hex. socket head cap screw M6x 25(With washers) |ARAREFARIL b M6x25 (CFES /S RESHT)
54 Hex. socket set screw M5x 8 RANRYFIEARD M5x8
55 Hex. socket set screw M5x 5 RANYFIEA XD M5x5
H30 200304



Thread cut A

02A
REIL A

o g@@(& (@l;

S

55

BEKS-HLZ BEKY-S1511
200604

BEKS-Y9/Y9H BEKY-YQI|/Y9HI I



02A Thread cut A (H=Head Q"TY)
REY A (H=38%)
ITEM LI ST No. DESCRIPTION IR Q" TY NOTE
1 HV250010 Throat plate(Flat bed MK6) $H4R (EA v KMK6) Hx 1
2 KF250900 Throat plate set screw(SM11/64 40x 7) SHARLE A R < (SM11/64 1140 % 7) Hx 3
3 HV270383 Thread cut a*ssy(MK6R2) A RASSY (MK6R2) H x 1 [t boooin
HV270432 Thread cut a*ssy(MK6R2 middle bobbin) HYVARASSY (NK6R2eh 22) H x 1 [fgle boroin
4 HV270440 Drive knife set screw(MK6) B A Uk A T (MK6) Hx 1
5 HV270340 Drive knife(MK6R2) B 4 X (MK6R2) Hx 1
6 HV270330 Knife drive lever(MK6R2) A ZERE) L7 \— (MK6R2) Hx 1
7 HV270420 Fixing knife set screw(MK6R2) B A Rk A 2 (MK6R2) Hx2
8 HV270310 Fixing knife(MK6R2) B A Z (MK6R2) Hx 1
9 HV270320 Fixing knife base(MK6R2) B * X + & (MK6R2) Hx 1
10 HV270071 Thread cut knife base(VK6) %Y1 A R4 (IK6) H x 1 [t oot
HV270411 Thread cut knife base(VMK6R2) Y11 A Rt A (MK6R2) H x 1 [fgle boroin
11 HV270090 Knife lever(MK6) A Z Lsx— (MK6) Hx 1
12 KF230640 Lock connecting bar clamp Oy yE#EEI VT Hx 1
13 A9056078 Rotary solenoid 3EL25-35x 3x 8x 9 O—%1Y—yL/ 4K 3EL25-35x3x8x9 Hx 1
14 HV270030 Solenoid stay(MK6) YL/ A4 RZRT—(MK6) Hx 1
15 KN272401 Stopper eccentric AbynR—Ixty Hx2
16 HV270100 Solenoid lever(MK6) YL/ A K Lss—(MK6) Hx 1
17 HV270020 Upper thread separate hook(MK6) LHREYUbIFT v (MK6) Hx1
51 Hex. socket head cap screw M2.6x 6 AR b M2.6x6
52 Hex. socket head cap screw M6x 20 RARRIL & M6 x 20
(With spring washer) (NRERAT)
53 Hex. nut M4(With plain washer) NAFT Y b MEEEEM)
54 Hex. socket set screw M5x 6 RANMFILEARD N5x6
55 Hex. socket head cap screw M4x 8 RANRMRIL - M8
56 Hex. socket head cap screw M4x 10(With washers) |AERMFRIL b Mx10(FEE /ARESHT)
57 Hex. nut M3(With spring washer) NATY b MBOUSRESRM)
58 Hex. socket head cap screw M4x 20 AREREARIL W x20 el bopbin
(With spring washer) (NREERAT)
Hex. socket button head screw M4x 20 ARAERMARE DRIV~ M4 x20 Middle bobbin
(With spring washer) (NRESAT)
59 Hex. socket head cap screw M3x 10(With washers) |AEIRFARIL b MIx10(FES /NREEH)
60 Hex. socket head cap screw M4x 10 RARMAFRIL ~ Mx10
(With plain washer) (CEEZ)
M09 201026




02B Thread cut B

19

RUILB

SEnM)
N 5)

@9

15

~
—

‘|
~0

A A\

‘u—“ {O)-6)- D

~0 o
— ~0

©)-ammmmnmD)

0~ m
— ~0

0 G @ oommimmg)

Ao/o ovﬁv A@'
\

N/ &/ Gram

BEKY-S151 |

201016



02B Thread cut B
TYB
ITEM LI ST No. DESCRIPTION IR Q" TY NOTE
1 RR270005 Thread cutter central drive(For flat bed) 80 EHEEEE (FR v FHA) lset
2 HV270361 Motor lever(MK6R2) E—4— L/ —(MK6R2) 1
3 KC330180 Collar ¢ 10 HS5— @10 1
4 KN271783 Drive lever EREH L /\— 1
A9010064 Needle bearing(HMK1015,NTN) =Z—FILRT7 Y 25 (HMK1015, NTN) 1
5 KN271750 Motor lever rotary shaft E—4—L/\—[EERE 1
6 KN272350 Drive pin ¢ 6(L=35) ERENE > ¢ 6(L=35) 1
7 HV270351 Thread cutter drive cam(MK6R2) #11) BRE) A1 Ls (MK6R2) 1
8 A9052078 Micro switch(D2VW-01L2A-1) T4 BRA v F (D2W-01L2A-1) 1
9 HV270280 LS bracket LST734 v b+ 1
10 HV270240 Motor bracket(MK6) E—42—T 54w k (WK6) 1
11 KN271800 Drive lever collar BELNA—H5— 1
12 A9012002 Uniball joint(PR-6) aA=R—=LT a4 >k (PR-6) 1
13 HH330760 Hex. connecting bar NAEEE 1
14 A9054055 Condenser (CH45FAUL2-C) 3 7 >4 — (CH45FAUL2-C) 1
15 KN271720 Motor spacer E—F—AR—Y— 1
16 A9065134 Gear head(3GN25S-D1) F A K (3G6N258-D1) 1
17 A9065133 Reversible motor(3RK15GN-AW2-E3) L/N—3 T )LE—% — (3RK156N-AW2-E3) 1
18 RR270010 Motor bracket cover(MK6) DS E—4—T547 v H/3—(MK6) DS 1
19 KC330410 Lock connecting rod L=2000 0wy EREny K L=2000 2
20 HH330770 Hex.connecting stick 35L NAEREE 35L 1
51 Hex. nut M6(With spring washer) NATY b M6 SRERA)
52 Hex. socket head cap screw M6x 12(With spring wad7<@sR{tRIL b M6 X 12 (/S REET)
53 Hex. socket set screw M5x 6 RANMFILEARD N5x6
54 Hex. socket set screw(Dog point) M5x 8 AN A XD (H5E) M5x8
55 Hex. socket set screw(Flat point) M5x 8 NANRMFIEA R D (FE) M5x8
56 Hex. socket head cap screw M3x 15 NANRMARIL - M3x 15
57 Hex. nut M5(With washers) RET Y~ WBCEES NREEST)
58 Hex. nut M4(With washers) RATY b M(FESE NRESH)
59 Hex. socket head cap screw M6x 55 NANRMRIL & M6 X 55
(With spring washer) (NRESAT)
60 Hex. nut M8(With spring washer) RET Y b BUSRESH)
61 Hex. socket head cap screw M4x 10(With washers) |ARARFFRIL b Mx10(CFES /SRESH)
62 Cross recessed pan screw M5x 75 FFERFFANNRD M5 x 75
(With spring washer) (NRESAT)
63 Cross recessed pan screw M5x 65 FERfFFRINRT M5 %65
(With spring washer) (N EERAT)
64 Hex. socket head cap screw M4x 18(With washers) [ARERMFRIL b MAx18(FES /NREEM)
65 Truss head screw M4x 6 FEFERF SRR D MAx6
66 Hex. nut M5 RAFY M
67 Hex. nut M5(Left-hand thread) KABFY k MB(ERD)
68 Hex. socket head cap screw M8x 25(With washers) |ARARMEARIL b M8x 25 (FES /N REEH)
M09 201026




02C Thread cut C
RO C

BEKY-S151 |

201026



02cC Thread cut C (H=Head Q"TY)
RUYC (H=8E%)

ITEM LI ST No. DESCRIPTION IR Q" TY NOTE

1 JH250010 Shaft end cover DR = A G 1

2 QK250013 Arm left cover F—LEHIN— Hx 1

3 QK210004 Arm(S-head) 7 — L (SEEHR) Hx 1

4 A9015011 Disc spring D16x D8.2x T0.6 ms\+ D16xD8. 2xT0. 6 Hx 1

5 QK250031 0-ring string @ 1.78x 68 0)>TEE @1.78x68 HXx 1

6 QK250020 0il stop plate A TL— b H X 1

7 53250240 Side cover(First head) DYHE Y4 Kh/S\—(1888) DYHE 1

8 QK270173 Thread away a*ssy kA ASSY Hx 1

9 A9012127 E type retaining ring(Nominal diameter 3) ERYIE A & (FF E23) HXx 1

10 QK270360 Flange bush 4x 6x 4(Lubmer L5000) I509Tvia 4x6x4(1) 2T <T—L5000) HXx 1

11 QK270041 Thread away solenoid lever RIAV L/ A FLN— HXx 1

12 QK270050 Nut plate FyrFL—+ Hx 1

13 QK270000 Thread away hook guide RIATVIAAFR HXx 1

14 QK270012 Thread away hook RIA Ty HXx 1

15 KL270450 Hook guide plate Ty HA KTL—F HXx 1

16 A9056082 Rotary solenoid 4ER45-33x 3x 8x 9(ETL) O—41)—y L/ 4K 4ER45-33x3x8x9(ETL) |H X 1

17 QK270031 Thread away base FIhA R—R HXx 1

18 A9052028 Proximity switch(RS-603) R A v F (RS-603) HXx 1

19 QK270021 Switch stay AL YFRT— Hx 1

20 KN272401 Stopper eccentric A RyR—IFty Hx 1

21 QK270070 0il catch felt MRTT LR HXx 1

22 QK231030 Ultra low head hex. socket head cap screw(M4-8) |#BiBIEEERIL  (M4-8) Hx 2

51 Truss head screw M4x 6 FEFERF SRR D MAx6

52 Cross recessed countersunk head screw M4x 8 TFAMAMNRD M8

53 Hex. socket head cap screw M8x 25 RARFRIL b MBx 25

54 Hex. socket head cap screw with flange M8x 25 75U DHARANRMARIL - MBx25

55 Cross recessed countersunk head screw M4x 6 FEFRFIMNR D M x6

56 Truss head screw M5x 8 +FARS T RINKRD M58

57 Hex. socket set screw M4x 6 RARMLEARD Mx6

58 Truss head screw M3x 6(With adhesive) FFRS FFRMRD M3 x 6 (FFEFI)

59 Hex. socket head cap screw M4x 8(With washers) |ARERFHRIL b Mx8(FESE /NRERH)

60 Hex. nut M4 O (With spring washer) RET Y~ M 3FEOSRELH)

61 Truss head screw M3x 5 FFRE FFTRDRD MIx5

62 Hex. nut M3 O RETFY M 3E

63 Truss head screw M4x 20(With plain washer) FFRA BT RN D M x 20 (FEES )
M09 201026




020 Thread cut D

#UILD
52

54

54

18

BEKY-S=C1 |

BEKS-S15C  BEKY-S151 |

201019




02D Thread cut D (H=Head Q"TY)
YYD (H=8E%)
ITEM LI ST No. DESCRIPTION IR Q" TY NOTE
1 QK270250 Thread support a"ssy(S-head) HARIRASSY (SEEER) HXx 1
2 QK270110 Thread support bracket RREIST Y b H X 1
3 A9014211 Rubber cushion TM-96-3 IS5 v ardi TH-96-3 Hx 1
4 A9056087 Keep solenoid TDS-K10SL-28P *—FY L/ 4 K TDS-K10SL-28P HXx 1
5 QK270130 Thread support lever spring REBLA—ZTY Y HXx 1
6 A9012465 E type retaining ring(Nominal diameter 2) ERE A 8 (FFER2) HXx 2
7 QK270120 Thread support lever RREL/A— HXx1
8 QK270100 Thread support lever shaft REELA—D YT+ HXx 1
9 EP536381 Laser pointer a"ssy(Dot,SH) L—H—H1 w8 —Assy (K v b, SH) 1 %E’tj',f’j' 2 ?g;‘ég;'g’
10 MS510140 Laser pointer base bracket L—H—RA U —A_A—=RTS57 v b 1 O,ﬁgl”/" ;Sj ?;g%%‘g
11 MS510150 Felt support bracket T ERTITSHY b 1 Sﬁ;‘]/"alsj ?;g_%%]g
12| A1CB30306V0Z |Hex. socket head cap screw with captive washer |ABFRFHRIL b+ 3EtELR 2 Sf_’tj',:[?alsj ?g;‘gg;;i
M3x 6(Trivalent chromate treatment) M3x6(=ffiy B A—F)
13 MS510160 Guttulate prevention felt SRERFIE D TL b+ 1 O,ﬁgl”/" ;Sj ?;g%%‘g
14[  MK510051  |Laser marker(L-6501RC) L—4%—<—h— (LN-6501RC) 1 [PED L head oty
15 MS510170 Laser pointer support clip L—HF—R1 o8 — R Y v T 1 Sf_’tj'f[? alsj ?g;‘gg;;i
16| A3PW1031310V [Plain washer M3x ¢ 13x t1.0 Ty r— Mx13x1.0 1 [PED s e ey
(Trivalent chromate treatment) E@mosnr—1+)
17| ALCB10306VOZ |Hex. socket head cap screw M3x 6 REARMARL - W36 1 [P0 st head oty
(Trivalent chromate treatment) (ZffivaA—F)
18|  A9068146  |Steel alloy cable clip(COPS2,MISUMI) RF—NEr—T NG 1y T (CO0PS2, SR 3) L M
51 Hex. socket head cap screw M3x 5(With washers) [ARARMFHRIL b M3X5(FEE /NREST)
52 Hex. socket head cap screw M3x 5 RANRMRIL b M3x5
53 Hex. socket head cap screw M4x 10(With washers) |ABFRAFHRIL b MAx 10 (FEESR /ARESL) Sf_’g‘?;sj ?ggdgggg’
54 Hex. socket head cap screw M4x 8(With washers) |RARMFRIL b Mx8(FESE /NRESH)
L22 201026




03 Take up lever
K

BEKY-S151 |

201102



03 Take up lever (H=Head Q"TY)
X (H=8E%0)

ITEM LI ST No. DESCRIPTION IR Q" TY NOTE

1 HB230800 Take up lever drive lever fixing pin set collar |R#EEFHLN—EEFEE Y bHT— Hx 1

2 QK230260 Take up lever driving lever RIFERE) L /N — Hx 1

4 QK230271 Take up lever driving roller REFEEEO O HXx 1

5 A9010146 Needle roller cage(KT367N C3) =— R4 — (KT367N C3) Hx 1

6 QK230250 Take up lever driving roller shaft KIFERE) D O & HXx 1

7 KF230501 Take up lever roller a“ssy X#a0a ssy Hx 1

8 KF230680 Cam followers(KRx 4x 7.9x 15-1Px 1) HLT7+O7 KRx4xT.9x15-1Px 1) Hx 1

3 RH230610 Thrust washer ASALTY I r— H X1

9 QK230511 Take up lever stocker(S15) KIFR by h—(815) Hx 1

10 QK230210 Take up lever driving lever shaft RIFERED L/ \—84h Hx 1

11 QK230600 Take up lever-Needle bar drive a’' ssy(S-head) KT - &H#58EEha’ ssy (SEEER) HXx 1

12 HB230080 Washer for cam(2) HLAT YT x—(2) Hx 1

13 HB230070 Washer for cam(1) HLAT Y v—(1) Hx 1

14 QK230240 Take up lever cam S6S(S-head) KT 1 £S6S (SEEER) Hx 1

15 QK230230 SH-take up lever cam base SHR#FH LR—Z Hx 1

16 HB230620 Cross recessed countersunk head screw FFRF I F 2 GRERBEA) Hx3

17 QK230220 Needle bar crank rod P54.5 #H#EY S50y K P545 HXx 1

18 RH230271 Needle bearing Z—FLRTYLY HX1

19 RN230010 Needle bar driving cam a"ssy SHEEEE) S La’ ssy Hx1

20 RN230020 Needle bar driving cam(Eccentric 9.2 ¢ 20) SHHEEREN 71 L (RiD9. 2 @ 20) Hx1

21 RN230030 Bearing case a"ssy A7 Y UG r—2Ra' ssy Hx 1

22 A9010073 Ball bearing(6005Z2) R—ILATF 1) >4 (600572) Hx 1

23 RN230040 Bearing case A7) THr—2R Hx 1

24 A9012421 C type retaining ring for hole ¢ 47 CEUIE AHINA ¢ 47 Hx 1

25 RH230330 Needle bar driving cam set collar HHEEREN H LD S — HXx 1

51 Hex. socket set screw M4x 4(With adhesion) FRANFIEA XD M x4 (EEFI)

52 Hex. nut M4 O (With spring washer) NAETY b M 1FENRERR)

53 Hex. socket set screw M5x 10 RANMSLEARD M5 10

54 Truss head screw M4x 8 FFRE FFTRNRD Mx8

55 Hex. socket head cap screw M4x 12(With washers) |AERMFRIL b Mx12(FESE /NRESH)

56 Hex. socket head cap screw M4x 8 RANRMRIL b M8

(With plain washer) (FESAT)

57 Hex. socket head cap screw M5x 18 RARMFRIL ~ M5x18

M09 201104




04LA Needle bar A
Bt A

BEKS-S15C  BEKY-S1511 BEKY-S=C| |

201026



04A Needle bar A (H=Head Q"TY)
A (H=ZE%)
ITEM LI ST No. DESCRIPTION IR Q" TY NOTE

1 QK230520 Shim ring 8x 12x 0.5 SLYUY 8x12%0.5 H x 16

2 QK230592 Take up lever a"ssy(S-head) KIFASSY (SEEER) H x15

3 QK230300 Take up lever(S-head) KFF (SEEER) Hx15

4 HB230751 Take up lever thread guide KIFELEHAF Hx15

5 QK230311 Take up lever timing block BB IO Y Y H x 15

6] A1SP10308S0Z |Cross recessed pan screw M3x 8 SUS FEFENRFFANRT MIx8 SUS H x 30|

7 QK230470 Take up lever shaft(S15) KL+ 7 +(815) HXx1

8 QK230390 Take up lever collar REEHS— HXx 2

9 QK230360 Needle bar guide shaft SHEH A Rl H x15

10| QK230493  [Slide block(S15) 254 ETRYY ($15) H—1|lemme

QK230582 Slide block(S15) Color change 254 FTOy4 ($15) @i 1 [

11 QK230501 Bearing plate(S15) R7 Y2 FL—k(515) Hx 1

12 QK230960 Needle bar felt rear(S15) &7 )L F £ (S15) Hx 1

13 A9014167 0-ring SS065 01 >4 $8065 H x 15

14 QK230451 Needle bar a®ssy(S-head) &H1EASSY (SEEER) Hx15

15 A9012539 Fluted pin PSO3NC2x 6.4(Without guide) #TE > PSO3NC2 x 6. 4 (EMEDHES) H x 15

16 QK230380 Needle bar guide sHEH A K H x 15

17 QK230370 Needle bar #tix H x 15

18 QK230480 Needle bar stocker(S15) #HiEX by h—(S15) Hx1

19 Kv230040 Needle bar spring(Upper,for thick type) sHE/\R (£, EHA) H x 15
20 QK230561 Cloth hold a“ssy T TASSY H x15
21 QK230291 Cloth hold clamp HRIYSUT H x 15
22 QK230530 Shim ring 3x 10x 0.3 L) US 3x10%0.3 H x 15
23 A9012589 Plus-minus binding head screw M3x 6 TSRIALFRNA 2 RINAD N3x6 H x 15

(Trivalent chromate treatment) (Z@EART4 )
24 QK230350 Cloth hold(S-head) #i4R T (SEELR) H x 15
25 $G230220 Needle bar spring(Lower) EHE/R (F) H x 15
26 KF232130 0-ring(1B-AS568-902) C03091B 01) >4 (1B-AS568-902) C03091B H x 15
27 HT230120 Washer 2.4 PaZarviviv— 2.4 H x 15
28 RH230440 Needle clamp(With hook,set screw) kA (T vy - IEARTH) H x15
29 RH230450 Needle clamp(With hook) gk A (T v 4) Hx15
30 RH230460 Needle clamp screw gHiER S H x 15
31 FNO70011RG  [Needle(DBXK5 11RG) #t (DBXK5 11RG) H x 15
32 SL230081 Needle bar felt #HEI L+ Hx 1
51 Hex. socket set screw M4x 6 RANYFIEARD MAx6
52 Cross recessed countersunk head screw M3x 28 +FAMAMNR D M3 28
53 Hex. socket head cap screw M3x 30 RARSFRIL b M3x30
54 Hex. socket head cap screw M4x 8 NANRMRIL b M4x8
(With t0.5 plain washer) (t0.5 FEESAT)

M09

201026




04B Needle bar B
it# B

18

C

(e

—52

27

Q

‘ ¢
26 b s l!! i

aﬁ' .
17 29 57 0\"@

BEXT-ST1501CAI | BEXT-S501CAI1/S901CAIT BEXT-S1501CBI I |

BEXT-S501CBI11/S901CBI 11 BEKS-S15C BEKY-S1511 BEKY-S*CIl | BEXT-S1501CI |

180621



04B Needle bar B (H=Head Q"TY)
##8B (H=ZE%)

ITEM LI ST No. DESCRIPTION IR Q" TY NOTE
1 QK230170 Driving shaft EREhEh Hx 1
2 QK230061 Needle bar driver pin sHEMEEY Hx 1
3 QK230112 Needle bar driver spring SHEMA /R Hx 1
4 QK230890 Shim ring 5x 8.8x 0.4 LU 5%x8.8%0.4 H X1
5 QK230121 Needle bar driver Fag LIRS HXx 1
6 QK230880 Shim ring 5x 8.8x 1 LYY 5x8.8x1 Hx 1
7 QK230710 Small link pin NJUHEY Hx 1
8 HT230750 0il core(30mm) 3R (30mm) Hx 1
9 A9010144 Needle roller cage(KT698N) =— FILr—< (KT698N) Hx 1
10 QK230082 Link(Small) P14 1y (1) P14 Hx 1
11 QH230230 Shim ring(p 14.5) H L)Y (@ 14.5) H Hx 1
12 RR230131 Link roller joint pin JroanvaqvhEy Hx 1
13 HT230760 0il core(8mm) SetS (8mm) Hx 1
14 RR230151 Cloth hold roller(1.6S) AT oo .6S) HXx 1
15 RR230140 Thrust washer RS R NES Hx 1
16 QK230070 Link(Large) P40 1)y (K) P40 Hx 1
17 HT230640 Driving shaft fixing plate clamp bolt ERENEAEE 7 L— M A RIL b Hx2
18 QK230673 Needle bar driver slide block a"ssy SHEMFEH T 0 v JASSY Hx 1
19 QK230093 Needle bar driver slide block HEMTEHIO VY Hx 1
20 QK230650 Needle bar driver slide SUS bush(G7) M EESUST v 2 2 (G7) Hx1
21 QK230050 Needle bar driving link HEERE) ) VY Hx 1
22 A9014211 Rubber cushion TM-96-3 I35 vardn TH96-3 Hx 1
23 QK230021 Needle bar driving lever shaft SHHEERE L/ \—#h HXx1
24 HB230271 Needle bar driving lever fixing pin set collar |#HEREBLN—EEE Y bAS— HXx1
25 QK230031 Needle bar driving lever SHEERE L/ \— HXx 1
26 QK230010 Needle bar driving lever thrust collar SHEREL/N—RSX+HF— HX1
27 HB230262 Needle bar driving lever connecting pin SHEERE) L\ —ERE HXx1
28 QK230000 Needle bar driving lever pin SHEEREN L /N\—E > Hx1
29 A9012540 Bowed E type retaining ring BETW-6 BERZLE A 8 BETW-6 () Hx 1
51 Hex. socket set screw M4x 6(With nylon) FRANFIEARS Mx6(F4 0O
52 Truss head screw M2.5x 4(With adhesive) FFREF RS RINKD M2.5 x4 (EFHFI)
53 Hex. socket set screw(Cup point) M4x 5 RANRFIEA XD (K IEHE) M5
54 Hex. socket set screw M5x 10 RANSLEARD M5 10
55 Hex. socket set screw(Truncated cone point) RANRFIEARS (FHY %K)

M5% 8 M5x 8

56 Hex. socket set screw M5x 5 RANMFIEARD M55
57 Hex. socket head cap screw M3x 4 RANRMRIL~ M3x4
58 Hex. nut M6 O (With spring washer) NAEFTY N6 158 (NRERR)

M09 201026




04C Needle bar C

15

gt C

11

12
13

14

56

57

58

BEKY-S151 |

191019



0o4cC Needle bar G (H=Head Q"TY)
g C (H=88%0)
ITEM LI ST No. DESCRIPTION IR Q" TY NOTE
1 QK230040 Cloth hold K4 cam MW IKAH L Hx 1
2 MK230080 Cam tap plate hLgyTTL—+h Hx 1
3 SG230270 Cam guide plate HLHA KTL—F Hx 1
4 QK230680 Cloth hold support slide block a"ssy MIPTZEH T 0w JASSY Hx1
5 QK230660 Cloth hold support slide SUS bush(G7) WM IZEHSUST v 22 (67) HXx 1
6 QK230151 Cloth hold support slide block HWIZEHIO VY Hx 1
7 A9012127 E type retaining ring(Nominal diameter 3) ERYIE A (FFEE3) HXx 1
8 KF230531 Roller(For take up lever) a0 (X#EA) Hx1
9 SG230180 Link roller joint pin(Large) JyrhanlaAqs v hEY(K) Hx 1
10 SG230190 Washer for joint pin CaA UV rEVRAT Y VY — Hx 1
11 HT230341 Cloth hold support rubber ML T L Hx 1
12 A9014255 0-ring NOK 1ASS-8 01 >4 NOK 1ASS-8 HXx 1
13 A9019157 Sim ring MISUMI CIMR8-12-0.3 VUL vY TRI CIMRS-12-0.3 HXx 1
14 A9010139 Ball bearing(69722) R—ILAT 1) V5 (69772) Hx 1
15 QK230320 Slide block guide RSA4KTAYIHAAFR Hx 1
51 Hex. socket head cap screw M4x 10(With washers) |AEIRFARIL b MAx10(FES /NREEH)
52 Hex. socket head cap screw M4x 22(With washers) |ARARFFRIL b M x22(CFES /SRESH)
53 Plain washer ¢ 4.3x @ 10x t0.8 FERES @ 4.3x@ 10xt0.8
54 Truss head screw M2.5x 4(With adhesive) FFREF RS RINRD M2.5 x4 (EFHFI)
55 Hex. nut M4 O RETFY ~ M2
56 Plain washer ¢ 4.3x ¢ 10x t0.8 FREE @ 4.3x¢p 10xt0.8
(Black oxide finish) (B%)
57 Low head hex. socket head cap screw M4x 6 IEEEABHNFRIL b M x6
58 Hex. socket head cap screw M4x 12 RANMRIL ~ Mx12
M09 201026




04D Needle bar D

BEKY-S=C1 |

BEKY-S151 |

201104



04D Needle bar D (H=Head Q"TY)(O Depends on machine type)
#+#&D (H=F8%0) CKIEHEBICL > TRLED)
ITEM LI ST No. DESCRIPTION IR Q" TY NOTE
1 QK230440 Slide block fixing plate 254 IOy s EEEE O |igepiie shapent remove
2 QK230183 Needle bar stopper bracket HEZX by =T34y k H X1
3 GK230000 Needle namber indication plate HBERTIL— b Hx 1
4 HT230221 Needle bar stopper B by Hx 1
5 QK230190 Needle bar stopper mounting pin #HEX by /B EY HXx 1
6 A9012471 E type retaining ring(e 6) Black oxide finish ERNIE A b (FFE1R6) B HXx1
7 QK230281 Linear guide base YT HAFR—=X Hx 2
8 A9011346 S15 LM guide(2SRSOWMUUCSE+282LMS) S15 LM#5 1 K (2SRS9WMUUCSE+282LMS) HXx 1
9 QK230750 Linear shaft washer WSF10 J=F7L% T kv dr WSFI10 2
10 QK230870 L-tipe stopper 9W LFR b ysi— oW Hx 2
11 QK230761  |LM rail support R assy LML — L4 K— kR ASSY 1set ;g™
12 QK230731 LM rail support R LML — Lt R— kR 1 ]lgggead
13| A1HS30412V0Z |Hex. socket set screw M4x 12 Dog point ARAERITIEA RS Mx12 % 2 |iga
14 0K230772 LM rail support L a"ssy LML — L5 R— kL ASSY 1set %;gﬁhead
15 QK230742 LM rail support L LML — L4 R— kL 1 [
16 QK250550 L-flare cover(Last head) LT L7 HA— (BAETE) 1 [
17 QK250162 R-flare cover RILFH/N— 1 };;Ehead
18 QK250170 R-flare cover(Small) RILF7 HIR—0D) H—1 f;geé);;ft head
51 Hex. socket head cap screw M6x 15 NANRMARIL - M6X 15
(With spring washer) (R EEA)
52 Hex. socket head cap screw M5x 12 RARMSRIL b M5x 12
(With spring washer) (NRERAT)
53 Hex. socket head cap screw M4x 8 RANRMRIL b M8
54 Hex. socket button head screw M4x 8 RANSRE HRIL~ M4x8
(With spring washer) (NFEERAT)
55 Hex. socket head cap screw M4x 12 NANRMARIL - Mx12
(With plain washer) (FEE)
56 Hex. socket head cap screw M3x 6(With adhesive) |AEIFARIL b M3x6 (GEEHFIT)
57 Hex. socket head cap screw M4x 6 RANRMRIL - Mx6
(With plain washer) (CEEZ)
58 Hex. socket head cap screw M4x 6 RANRMRIL - Mx6
(Black oxide finish) (B%)
59 Hex. nut M4 O NAETY N M 15E
60 Hex. socket head cap screw M4x 25 RANMRIL b M4x25
61 Hex. socket head cap screw M6x 8 REANRMRIL - M6x8
(With spring washer) (R EEA)
62 Hex. socket head cap screw with captive washer |E£HHRARANRMGSARIL ~
M6x 10 M6x 10

M09

201104




0LE Needle bar E
it E

BEKY-S151 |

201019




O4E Needle bar E (H=Head Q"TY)
#H5E (H=88%0)
ITEM LI ST No. DESCRIPTION IR Q" TY NOTE
1 SG330010 Connecting rod EEOY R 1
2 SG230290 Slide block holder RS54 KTy RLE— Hx2
3 QK270271 Thread support apron a"ssy(S15) R T 70 UASSY (S15) HXx1
4 QK270150 Thread support pin(SH) HREEHE D (SH) H x 15
5 PF270050 Thread support spring(TSQ) FARE/ AR (TSQ) H x15
6 HT270063 Thread support clamp set screw(YN) REBI SO TIEARD (N) H x15
7 PF270040 Thread support clamp(TSQ) RRFY ST (180) Hx15
8 SL270150 Thread support apron(S15) REFT IO (215 Hx1
9] A1SP10303V0Z |Cross recessed pan screw M3x 3 FERFFANNRD M3x3 Hx 1
(Trivalent chromate treatment) (E@EosnAr—1")
10 PF270060 Thread holder spring mounting bracket RIEANKEUT TS 7y + HXx 1
11 SL270130 Thread holder spring(S15) FIE A /NH-215/S15 Hx 1
12 SL270040 Thread holder spring mounting screw FRIEA NIRRT Hx2
13 A9012564 Spacer(Roll bush) 5% 6.5 AR—Y—(HTvyPa) 5x6.5 Hx 2
14 QK270201 Thread guard disk(S15) a"ssy SRHEMIL (S15) ASSY Hx 1
15 A9012548 Spacer(Roll bush) 5x 8 AR—H—(HTya) 5x8 Hx 2
16 QK270210 Thread guard disk bracket(S15) RBM T 54 bk (S15) HXx 1
17 RD270020 Napped plate WEIL—k HXx 2
18 RD270041 Thread guard disk(Upper) ABm (E) HXx 1
51 Hex. socket head cap screw M4x 15 RANMRIL ~ Mx15
(With plain washer) (FEET)
52 Hex. socket head cap screw M4x 14 RANEHRIL~ Mx14
53 Truss head screw M4x 15 FEFERF SRR D WA 15
54 Truss head screw M4x 12 TFRS FFRINRD W12
55 Truss head screw M4x 8 FFRE FFTRDRD Mx8
M09 201026




04LF Needle bar F

FtEF

BEKY-S151 |

201024



O4F Needle bar F (H=Head Q"TY)
gHisF (H=88%0)

ITEM LI ST No. DESCRIPTION e Q" TY NOTE

1] QK250290P400 |Upper shaft guard(Needle between 400) EEA— F (£73400) 4

2| QV250210P400 |Upper shaft guard raA—r 1

(Needle between 400,S-head color change) (£+FE400, SEERR R T)

3 Qv250150 Bridge top face blank cap TJUYPLEEAVSE 5

4 QK250000 Arm upper cover(S-head) 7 — L % (SEEED) HXx 1

5 0J250210 Upper shaft guard support(XY-S-head,A3) E#y— R T (XY-SEEER, A3) 1

6 GK250000 Head cover(S15) Ay KH/R—(S15) HXx 1

7 GK240370 Thread guard(S15) K4 (S15) Hx 1

8| GK250030P400 [Head between cover(S15,P=400) ~ - K #1738— (S15P400) H—1

51 Truss head screw M5x 8(Chrome plating) FFERF FSRPRD M5x8(H LA YF)

52 Truss head screw M4x 6 FERF SRR D MAx6

53 Truss head screw M4x 10 TFARS T RNRD M 10

54 Truss head screw M5x 8 FFRE FFTRDRD M5x8

55 Cross recessed pan screw M4x 15 FTFRGFRPRT MAx 15
M09 201026



BEKS-S15C  BEKY-S1511 BEKY-S=C| |

201102



05 Jump (H=Head Q"TY)
v T (H=8E%)
ITEM LI ST No. DESCRIPTION IR Q" TY NOTE
1 A9068002 Nylon clamp(SN-4A) FA40Y 52T (SN-4A) Hx2
2 QK240003 Jump a“ssy T 2 TASSY Hx 1
3 QK240371 Jump lever a"ssy S 2T LIR—ASSY Hx 1
4 A9012127 E type retaining ring ¢ 3 ERLIF A 8 (FF E123) Hx2
5 KF230531 Roller(For take up lever) EN=RCS23:0) HX1
6 QK240040 Jump roller shaft SyrFang Hx 1
7 QK240012 Jump lever Sy UTLR— Hx 1
8 QK240360 Washer for jump lever(S) S v T UN—REE®S) Hx1
9] A1CB10410EOZ |Hex. socket head cap screw M4x 10 RANRMRIL S Mx10 £2 Hx 1
10 A9056086 Rotary solenoid a—2y—yL/q4F Hx 1
4ER25-34x 3x 4x 8x 9(ETL) 4ER25-34x 3x 4x 8x 9(ETL)
11 KN272401 Stopper eccentric A byR—IFty Hx 2
12 QK240052 Jump solenoid bracket S IOLT Sy b Hx 1
13 QK240020 Jump stop lever o TR by TLN— Hx 1
14 HB560212 Keep solenoid TDS-KO7A(ETL) F—7Y L/ 4 K TDS-KOTA (ETL) Hx 1
15 HB560061 Keep solenoid spring F—TFYLI/ARRTYLY Hx 1
16 QK240061 Jump keep solenoid bracket S IX—TSOTS4s Y b HXx 1
51 Hex. socket head cap screw M4x 8 NANRMRIL b M4x8
(With plain washer) (FEE)
52 Hex. socket head cap screw M4x 18 RANMRIL ~ Mx18
(With plain washer) (FEET)
53 Hex. nut M4 O (Trivalent chromate treatment) REFY M FEEHIOA—F)
54 Hex. socket head cap screw M4x 12 NARMRIL - WX 12
55 Hex. socket head cap screw M4x 12(With washers) |AEIRFEHRIL b MAx12(FES /NREEH)
56 Hex. socket head cap screw with captive washer |E£HHRARANRMSARIL ~
M4x 18(P=3) (Plating finish) M4x18(P=3) (ftEXvF)
57 Hex. socket head cap screw M2.6x 5(With washers) |AREREARIL b M2. 6 x5 (FES /N REE)
58 Hex. socket head cap screw M4x 8(With washers) |ARERMFHRIL b MAx8(FESE /NREEHT)
L22 201104




06 Thread guide
RIE

LWl —N
\

B

ch o)
Wy
21

Q/ ad)
#Q’ 51

21

BEKY-S151 |

201004




06 Thread guide (H=Head Q"TY)
HRiE (H=8%)

ITEM LI ST No. DESCRIPTION IR Q" TY NOTE

1 EP535860 K2074,16 needle flat cable 900L(Braid) K2074, 16157 5 v k47— JLI00L (N2 V) Hx1

2 GK240380 Tension base + Middle cover set(S15) TriavE+h@h—+ty ~(815) Hx 1

3 GK240040 Tension base a"ssy(S15) T3 VEASSY(815) Hx 1

4 EBY03900 C1415-KS 15-needle thread detection board C1415-KS15ZR & KRR — F Hx1

5 GK240210 Dial tension a"ssy(KS) B4 ILRAFH KS) H x 15

6 GK240150 Tension wheel (KS) T3 vRAa—ILKS) H x15

7 GK240191 Tension a"ssy(KS) SR EFASSY (KS) H x 15

8 GK240050 Tension base case a*ssy(S15) T3 BT —XASSY(S15) Hx 1

9 FA999052 Nut-Plain washer-Spring washer set for RD240320 |RD240320f + v b - T v v— H x 15

STy —ty b

10 KN540510 Tension wheel nut TvvavkA—iLFy b+ Hx15

11 GK240360 60-slit sensor disk 60R Yy hEVH—T 4 Y H x15

12| A3PW1040810V |Plain washer ¢ 4x ¢ 8x tl FRESE @ 4x@8xtl H x15

13 A2HN104V0Z  |Hex. nut M4 O ATy M 1E H x 15

14 HT240180 SM-nut S bk H x 15

15 GK240090 SK-rod cover packing KBy RANR—Ryxy Hx 1

16 GK240080 SK-rod cover KAy Fh/— H X1

17 GK240100 SK-rod C06-Y116x 21.5 SKBw K C06-Y116x21.5 HXx 1

18 GK240110 SK-rod hold Skaw KT Hx 1

19 RR240390 Number label BEEINL Hx 1

20 GK240130 Thread guide RER H x 30,

21 GK240120 Thread guide hold-A HRENBI-A H x 10

22 GK240140 Tension base cover(S15) TvoavEh—(815) Hx 1

23 A9068032 FCW clamp(FCW-26) FCW4 5 > 7 (FCW-26) Hx 1

24 GK240320 Tension base bracket L(S15) T3 vBER—ZL(S15) HXx 1

25 GK240310 Tension base bracket R(S15) Frv3 vBER—RR(S15) Hx 1

26 GK240330 Middle cover a"ssy(S15) thfdl 73/ \—ASSY (S15) Hx 1

27 GK240340 Middle cover sl /38— (S15) Hx1

28 GK240350 Thread guide hold-B(S15) N T-B(S15) Hx1

51 Cross recessed pan head taptite P-type M3x 8 FERFFAEYTHA ~ P2 T M3x8

52 Hex. socket head cap screw M2x 3 RANRMRIL b M2x3

53 Cross recessed pan head taptite P-type M3x 8 +ERFFRE Y TAA + PA2ALT M3x8

(With flange) (75224

54 Truss head screw M4x 10 FFERF SRR D W10

55 Cross recessed pan screw M4x 8 FTFREFFRPMRT M8

56 Hex. flange socket head cap screw M6x 15 T U OMHRABARAFRIL b MEX 15
M09 201026




07A Color change A
BIRZ A

BEKY-S1511  BEKY-SxCII| |°

201021



07A Color change A
BIZ A
ITEM LI ST No. DESCRIPTION IR Q" TY NOTE
1 QJ330052 Color change unit a"ssy(Compact machine) KY-S15C|&#tT 1= FASSY(a /%Y h4#%) KY-S15C 1set
2 QJ330060 Color change cover(XY-S15C) BT H /38— (XY-5150) 1
3 A9053079 Lock sensor cable Z type Ayt y—4~—JIVIA 1
4 EBY03970 3772B Needle positioner board(S15) 3772B =— FLIR T ¥ 3 F—H4R (S16) 1
5 A9012208 Spacer(Roll bush) ¢ 5x 4L AR—Y—(HETva) ¢5x4L 5
6 SC330100 Color change board base plate BRIERA—ITL—+ 1
7 A9065092 Reversible motor 3RJ10GB-AUL-E4 1) 18— T )LE—% — 3RJ10GB-AUL-E4 1
8 A9065093 Gear head 3GB18K ¥y~ K 3GBI8K 1
9 SC330081 Color change base BRIN—X 1
10 SC330042 Color change cam connecting shaft BRITHLEHES YT+ 1
11 SC330010 Color change cam(Compact machine) BRI HL (AT M) 1
12 A9012068 C type retaining ring(For shaft @ 15) CEIE # & (B Fo 15) 1
13 SC330092 Color change bearing BRTEHZ, 1
14 A9010113 Ball bearing(690127) R—ILAT 1) > 5 (690122) 2
15 SJ330060 Shim ring(For color change) L)Y (BERA) 1
16 $J330051 Color change set collar(XYHE) BTty 55— (XYHE) 1
17 SC330052 Revolution sensor plate Eint oo —REEM A 1
18 SC330061 sensor stay oY —RT— 1
19 A9060063 Photo micro sensor TUTAB I+ b4 D Y — 1
EE-SX672A(OMRON) EE-SX672A (+ 012)
20 A9012127 E type retaining ring nominal size ¢ 3 ERE A FFE @3 8
21 A9010063 Bearing MR105ZZ(NSK) S=Fa7EMBS NRI052Z (NSK) 8
22 KX330160 Connecting collar shaft EfEa O 8
23 QJ330010 Connecting block(XY-S15C) EfET 0y Y (XY-8150) 1
24 QJ330030 Color change sense plate(XY-S15C) 3 T A A (XY-S150) 1
51 Truss head screw M4x 8(Chromate) FFERG FSRDMRD Mx8(UOA—F)
52 Truss head screw M4x 8 FEFERF SRR D M8
53 Cross recessed countersunk head screw M4x 8 FFAMAFMNARD M8
54 Hex. socket head cap screw M4x 60(With washers) |ARAREFRIL b M x60(CFES /SRESHT)
55 Hex. socket head cap screw M4x 8(With washers) |ARERFRIL b Mx8(FESE /NRERHT)
(Black oxide finish) (B%)
56 Hex. socket head cap screw M4x 8 RANMRIL ~ Mx8
57 Hex. socket head cap screw M5x 12 RARMSRIL b M5x12
58 Truss head screw M4x 5 FFERF SRR D MAx5
59 Hex. socket set screw M6x 20 RANRFIEART N6 x20
60 Hex. nut M6(With washers) RET Y~ M6CEES NREEST)
61 Hex. socket set screw M4x 5 RANMLEARD Mx5
62 Truss head screw M3x 8 FFRE T RINRD MIx8
63 Truss head screw M3x 12 FERF SRR D M3x12
64 Hex. nut M6 O (With washers) RET Y~ N6 3 (FEE NRESM)
65 Truss head screw M4x 6 FFRF FFTRNRD Mx6
66 Hex. socket head cap screw M4x 16 RANMRIL b Mx16
(Black oxide finish) (B%)
M09 201109




078 Color change B
Bz B

BEKY-S151 | o

201021



078B Color change B
iz B
ITEM LI ST No. DESCRIPTION IR Q" TY NOTE
1 QJ330021 Color change bracket(Shape steel frame) XY-S15C |BTTS5%4 v bk (T L—L) XY-S15C 1
2 QJ330080 Blank cover rear(Color change,Plate) XY-S15C AU SHN—% (BT, RE) XY-815C 1
3 QJ330140 Blank cover front(Color change,Steel tube) AU SHN—FI(B]T, HE) 1
XY-S15C0 XY-s15C0
51 Hex. socket head cap screw M6x 18(With washers) |ARARFFARIL b M6x 18 CFES /S RERT)
(Black oxide finish) (B%)
52 Hex. socket head cap screw M6x 15(With washers) |AEREFHRIL b M6x 15 (FESE /ARERHT)
(Black oxide finish) (B%)
53 Truss head screw M5x 8 FFREF FFTRNRD M5x8
M09 201028




0BA Drive A

BxE) A

BEKY-S151 |



O08A Drive A
ERE) A

ITEM LI ST No. DESCRIPTION IR Q" TY NOTE
1 RP310170 Motor pulley(S5M-26) E—H—T—1)—(S5M-26) 1
2 A9065138 PG-motor IKH3-FBKK21E-4P-0.75kw PGE— k)L IKH3-FBKK21E-4P-0. 75kw 1
3 QL250350 Motor fan cover(For 0.75kw) Black E—2—T72hN—0.75kwA) 2 1
4 HM310251 Angle indication plate FERTIR 1
5 A9011240 Bearing unit(UCFL204) 53 = + (UCFL204) 2
6 Qv310000 Bearing bracket(For upper shaft) XY-S-head ]2 TS5y (L) XY-SEEER 1
7 RX310020 Angle instructions plate(NYH) AERERE (NYH) 1
8 A9020229 Timing belt(B250S5M1225) B4 2T~ b (B25085M1225) 1
9 SC310000 @ 20 upper shaft timing pulley(S5M-52) @ 20LE2 A= 2TT—1)—(S5M-52) 1
10 RR250270 Bearing unit cover 21—y bh/N— 1
11 SH310181BS Upper shaft ¢ 20x 2695L LB GREEHT) @ 20 26950 1
12| 1SQV10400S10 |Shaft mole & cover(XY/KY-S-head) V400ST 2 7 FE—IL&H/N— (XY/KY-SEESER) V400ST | 1set
51 Hex. socket head cap screw M5x 15 RARMSRIL ~ M5 15

(Black oxide finish) (B
52 Hex. head bolt M8x 30(With plain washer) NARIL b M8 x 30 (FEEL )
53 Truss head screw M4x 8 TFAS FFRINRD W48
54 Hex. socket head cap screw M8x 26(With washers) |ARERfEHRIL b M8 x 26 (FES /N REEH)
55 Truss head screw M4x 6 FFERF SRR D MAx6
56 Hex. socket head cap screw M8x 20(With washers) |AERFFRIL b M8x20 (FESE /ARERHT)
57 Hex. socket head cap screw M6x 15 RANMFRIL ~ M6 15
(Black oxide finish) (B%)

58 Truss head screw M5x 12 FFERF SRR D M5 12
59 Hex. nut M8(With washers) NATY b WBCEEE NRES)
60 Truss head screw M6x 12 TFR FFRINRD N6 12

M09 201028




51

08B Drive B

Bx®) B

52

BEKY-S151 |



08B Drive B
EXE)B

ITEM LI ST No. DESCRIPTION IR Q" TY NOTE
1 HB310080 Idler pulley ¢ 65 74 K5—T—1—¢p65 2set
2 A9012373 C type retaining ring for hole ¢ 35 CEIE A8 /A ¢ 35 2
3 A9010015 Bearing 620277 A7 620277 4
4 HB31008A0 Idler pulley ¢ 65 main body TAKS—TF—1)—¢ 65 Kk 2
5 SH310440 Idler shaft(Vy) T A B —8 (VYRR 1
6 HX310011 Idler shaft(Tension side) TAFS—#(Troa ) 1
7 HX310020 Idler pulley bracket FTARS—T—)—=T355v 1
8 HP321140 Upper shaft connecting bearing unit(SBFLNO2) EEhEfEEZ 1 = v b (SBFLNO2) 1
9 SH310111 Bearing bracket(Lower shaft) VY B}2ITS57y () VY 1
10 SC310010 @ 15 lower shaft timing pulley(S5M-52) @ 15T8#% 1 225 T—1)—(S5M-52) 1
11 HM310210 Connection bearing unit(Hole M8) EEEZ =y~ (5IM8) 1
12 SH310190BS Lower shaft ¢ 15x 2728L Toh GREEHT) @ 15%x2728L 1
51 Hex. socket head cap screw M8x 70(With washers) |ARARFFRIL b M8xTO(FES /S RERHT)
52 Hex. socket head cap screw M10x 45(With washers) [/RARFFARIL b M0 x45 CEES /N REET)
53 Hex. socket head cap screw M8x 22(With washers) |AERFFRIL b M8x22 (FEE /ARERHT)
54 Hex. nut M5 RAFY M
55 Hex. socket head cap screw M5x 36(With washers) |ARAREFRIL b M5x36 (CFES /S REST)
56 Hex. socket head cap screw M5x 20(With washers) [RERFHRIL b Mox20 CEES /NREET)

(Black oxide finish) (B%)
57 Hex. socket set screw M5x 6 RANMSLEARD N5x6
58 Hex. socket head cap screw M6x 18(With washers) |ARARFFARIL b M6x 18 (CFES /SRERT)
59 Hex. socket head cap screw M5x 15 RATFARIL b M5x15
(Black oxide finish) (B%)

60 Hex. socket head cap screw M8x 20(With washers) |AEIRfFARIL b M8 x20 (FES /IREE)
61 Domed cap nut M8 RAKFY M

M09 201028




10A  Pantograph drive A

PRrEN A

BEKY-S151 |

201021



10A Pantograph drive A (R=H-direction rail Q*TY)(O Depends on machine type)

PERE) A (R=HAAL—ILE)  OXIEEEBICE > TRED)
ITEM LI ST No. DESCRIPTION IR Q" TY NOTE
1] QV730660404010 [Pantograph frame(XY-060J ,600x 400/400) #:7 L—L (XY-06 I, 600 x 400/400) lset
2 KF730510 Truss head screw SM11/64x 14 FFRE FTRPRD SMI1/64% 14 4 |o
3 KF730500 Truss head screw SM11/64x 10.5 +FIUF RS RINRT SMI1/64%10.5 36 |o
4 RR730320 Caulking nut A AFy b 40set
5 RR730310 Nut Fv b 40
6 RR730300 Pantograph nut 7Y%y k 40
7 ST73000K0 Middle member clamp A hAUNR—IS50T A 2
8 ST73000L0 Middle member clamp B hffiAUN—952T B 2
9 RR730220 Felt(30x 20x 3T) 7 )Lk (30x20x%3T) Rx 2+4|o0
10 RR730050 V-guide bearing fixing base VEBRT Y VIEEA—R 3
11| KN480420470 |Guide rail A(470L) 4% L —JLA (4700) 2
51 Hex. socket head cap screw M5x 12(With washers) |AEIRFARIL b MOX12(FES /NREEH)
52 Hex. socket head cap screw M4x 18 RANRMRIL ~ Mx18
53 Hex. socket button head screw M5x 12 RARFRE VAL b M5 x 12
54 Domed cap nut M4(With washers) NARFY b MOCEES NRESM)
55 Cross recessed countersunk head screw M4x 12 FFARAFMNRD M x 12

(With toothed lock washer) (84 M EE & 1)

M09 201028



10B Pantograph drive B

51
3

., \\. ,,,,
@@_..5 f \». /AM«V , \

4

/
\ N

LN
-—
w
|
>
A
L
m




10B Pantograph drive B (R=H-direction rail Q*TY)(O Depends on machine type)

PEREN B (R=HAAL—ILE)  OXIEEEBICE > TRED)
ITEM LI ST No. DESCRIPTION IR Q" TY NOTE
1 KF730750 Clip(300L) 21 v 7 (300L) 20 |o
2 KF730760 Clip(150L) 4 1) 7 (150L) 2 |o
3 RR730010 V-guide bearing base a"ssy(Upper) VBEIRT ) U R—ZASSY (L) 3
4 RR730020 V-guide bearing base a"ssy(Lower) VEBEIRT ) 4 R—RASSY (F) 3
5 SF730030 Position sting fEr et 1
6 A9014160 Locking holl plug LHP-0500 Ov¥ 25 R—)LTFS54 LHP-0500 4
7 RR730031 V-sub pantograph frame cap VIR IL—Lxvry T 2
8 SH73005A60 V-sub pantograph frame(DYH,600ST) V4 T#: 7 L— L (DYH, 600ST) lset |0
9 SH73025A60 V-sub pantograph frame(DYH,600ST) Main body V4 J#: T L— L (DYH, 600ST) ZA{k 1 |o
10 RR730150 Felt for V-sub pantograph frame VHIBRRAZ b 1
11 RR73035A60 Sub guide plate(H=600ST) H JfBE)4R (H600ST) 2 |o
12| QV480210H600 |[H-guide cover(H=600ST) HZE MR 71/X— (H=600ST) gt Rx 1|0
13| QVv480230v400 |V-guide cover,rear(400ST) VERH/\—, #% (400ST) EthEt 1 |o
14| QV480220V400 |V-guide cover,